## 504762015 02/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4808743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP S. KAUFMAN, ADMINISTRATOR DBN FOR THE ESTATE OF MICHAEL ROSEN	02/03/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMAS P. RYAN	
Street Address:	55 PUBLIC SQUARE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2100	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44113	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9210246
Patent Number:	8565225
Patent Number:	7646312

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)274-9896

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-363-6028

**Email:** thomas.ryan@ryanllp.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS RYAN
Address Line 1: 55 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72,402	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS P. RYAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas P. Ryan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 044827 FRAME: 0601 source=Assignement to Thomas Ryan#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044827 FRAME: 0602

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR:** 

PHILIP S. KAUFMAN,

Administrator DBN

for The Estate of Michael Rosen

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

THOMAS P. RYAN

55 Public Square, Suite 2100

Cleveland, OH 44113

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following three (3) issued U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 9,210,246 issuing on December 8, 2015 and entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR **PROVIDING VOIP SERVICES** 

U.S. Patent No. 8,565,225 issued on October 22, 2013 and entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR **PROVIDING VOIP SERVICES** 

U.S. Patent No. 7,646,312 issued January 12, 2010 and entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED DETECTION OF MOBILE TELEHONE USAGE BY DRIVERS OF VEHICLES

and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States, along with any possible continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that, to the best of his knowledge, no assignments, sales, agreements or encumbrances have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions in his possession, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 2/3/16

Signature of Philips KAUFINAN, Administrator DBN

for The Estate of Michael Alan Rosen

PATENT REEL: 044827 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 02/05/2018